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Vermont County Foresters

County Foresters provide forest management and
forest stewardship information, technical assistance,
and outreach to landowners in Vermont

|| Mark Raishart- 802-522-9510,
Mark.Raishart@vermont.gov

[ | Tessa McGann- 802-505-1579,
Tessa.McGann@vermont.gov

|| Brandon Benedict- 802-261-7179,
Brandon.Benedict@vermont.gov

I Matt Langlais- 802-535-8486,
Matt.Langlais@vermont.gov

|| Charlie Hancock- 802-917-2711,
Charlie.Hancock@vermont.gov

|| Emily Potter- 802-622-4230,
Emily.Potter@vermont.gov

|| Northern Windsor - Vacant - Interim Coverage:
802-595-2429, Allen.Follensbee@vermont.gov

"] David Paganelli- 802-461-5304,
David.Paganelli@vermont.gov

|| Jared Nunery- 802-595-5754,
Jared.Nunery@vermont.gov

|| AJFollensbee- 802-595-2429,
Allen.Follensbee@vermont.gov

|| Hannah Dallas- 802-622-41609,
Hannah.Dallas@vermont.gov

|| Robert Nelson- 802-636-7203,
Robert.Nelson@vermont.gov
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|| Sam Schneski- 802-380-8916,
Sam.Schneski@vermont.gov




List of County Foresters - Effective November 12, 2024.

County Foresters are organized into three regions: north, central and south.

Northern Region

The Northern Region includes towns predominantly in Franklin, Grand Isle, Orleans, Lamoille,
Essex and Caledonia counties.

Jared Nunery, Northern Region Lead
Serving landowners in Orleans County
PO Box 62

Craftsbury Common, VT 05827

Phone: 802-595-5754
jared.nunery@vermont.gov

A.J. Follensbee, County Forester

Serving landowners in and around southern Caledonia County
5 Perry Street, Suite 20

Barre, VT 05641-4265

Phone: 802-595-2429

allen.follensbee@vermont.gov

Charlie Hancock, County Forester

Serving landowners in and around Franklin and Grand Isle Counties
111 West Street

Essex Junction, VT 05452-4695

Phone: 802-917-2711

charlie.hancock@vermont.gov

Matt Langlais, County Forester

Serving landowners in Essex and northern Caledonia Counties
374 Emerson Falls Road, Suite 4

St Johnsbury, VT 05819

Phone: 802-535-8486

Matt.Langlais@vermont.gov

Emily Potter, County Forester

Serving landowners in and around Lamoille County
5 Perry Street, Suite 20

Barre, VT 05641-4265

Phone: 802-622-4230

emily.potter@vermont.gov
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Central Region

The Central Region includes towns predominantly in Addison, Chittenden, Orange, Washington
and northern Rutland counties.

David Paganelli, Central Region Lead
Serving landowners in Orange County
118 Prospect Street, Suite 102

White River Junction, VT 05001

Phone: 802-461-5304
david.paganelli@vermont.gov

Brandon Benedict, County Forester

Serving landowners in Chittenden County, northern Addison County and Mad River
Valley

111 West Street

Essex Junction, VT 05452-4695

Phone: 802-261-7179

brandon.benedict@vermont.gov

Robert Nelson, County Forester

Serving landowners in Washington and Orange Counties
5 Perry Street, Suite 20

Barre, VT 05641-4265

Phone: 802-636-7203

robert.nelson@vermont.gov

Mark Raishart, County Forester

Serving landowners in northern Rutland and southern Addison County
271 North Main Street, Suite 215

Rutland, VT 05701-2423

Phone: 802-522-9510

mark.raishart@vermont.gov
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Southern Region

The Southern Region includes towns predominantly in Bennington, Windsor, Windham

and southern Rutland counties.

Sam Schneski, Southern-Region Lead
Serving landowners in southeastern Vermont
100 Mineral Street, Suite 304

Springfield, VT 05156-3168

Phone: 802-380-8916
sam.schneski@vermont.gov

Hannah Dallas, County Forester

Serving landowners in southern Windsor and northern Windham Counties
118 Prospect Street, Suite 102

White River Junction, VT 05001

Phone: 802-622-4169

hannah.dallas@vermont.gov

Northern Windsor County

Vacant - Coverage by AJ Follensbee until January 2025
100 Mineral Street, Suite 304

Springfield, VT 05156-3168

Phone: 802-595-2429

allen.follensbee@vermont.gov

Tessa McGann, County Forester

Serving landowners in southwestern Vermont
271 North Main Street, Suite 215

Rutland, VT 05701-2423

Phone: 802-505-1579
tessa.mcgann@vermont.gov
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